OP \$40.00 3026829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBS, Inc.		12/01/2018	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBS Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Hillside Road, Suite 102	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02920	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026829	OPENBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4405717779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-571-7778

Email: ef@gertsburglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Eugene Friedman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 N. Main Street, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Chagrin Falls, OHIO 44022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Friedman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/eugene friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=OBS Inc - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=OBS Inc - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0008

900477053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 1st day of December, 2018, by and between OBS, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, having a usual place of business at 201 Hillside Road, Suite 102, Cranston, RI 02920 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and OBS Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, also having a usual place of business at 201 Hillside Road, Suite 102, Cranston, RI 02920 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademark **OPENBOX**, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") as U.S. Registration No. 3026829 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Blanket Conveyance and Assignment dated on the same date herewith, Assignor has transferred and conveyed to Assignee all of Assignor's assets; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark from Assignor, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest of any kind in and to the Mark (including, without limitation, any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the business goodwill symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with income, royalties, damages, payments, or other proceeds due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages, payments, restitution, injunctive and other legal and equitable relief, by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark, along with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, dilution, violation, breach, or default, and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the USPTO, and the empowered official of any U.S. State, or any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

From and after the date hereof, Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver such additional documents, and instruments, and take such further actions as may be reasonably required by Assignee to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: OBS, Inc.

Name: Kevin Alward

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE: OBS Holdings Inc.

By: Kevin Alward, CEO

Signature page to OBS Inc- Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 12/08/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0010